Next Generation Intelligent LCDsNext Generation Intelligent LCDsNext Generation Intelligent LCDsNext Generation Intelligent LCDs
Universal Controller Board DPB-UNIC Series Specification
Version 1.2
Document Date: June 21, 2005
Copyright © by demmel products 2004 - 2005
Unless otherwise noted, all materials contained in this document are copyrighted by demmel products and may not
be used except as provided in these terms and conditions or in the copyright notice (documents and software) or
other proprietary notice provided with the relevant materials.
 demmel products  Radnitzkygasse 43  A-1100 Vienna/Austria   Phone +43-1-6894700-0  Fax+43-1-6894700-40   Email: office@demmel.com  Web: www.demmel.com
demmel products iLCD Module Specification
Copyright © by demmel products, Document Date: June 21, 2005 Page 1 of 11
General Description
The iLCD controller boards allow the user to carry out all graphic and font needs via an easy and
comfortable way without having to deal with pixel addressing, low level functions or hardware details.
Controlling the screen contents is done either via a serial port, I2C port or via USB.
Numbering System
Example:
DP B - UNIC - 5 7 7 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Description:
No. Description Explanation
1 Brand demmel products
2 Product type B = iLCD Controller Board
3 Separator - -
4 Product iLCD Universal Controller Board
5 Separator - -
6 ILCD Controller 1 = DPC1010
3 = DPC1030
5 = DPC1050
7 Control ports 1) 0 = 5 Volt serial + I2C
1 = RS-232 port
2 = USB port
4 = RS-422/RS-485 port
8 I/O Ports 1) 0 = No I/O ports
1 = General purpose I/O
2 = Touch panel control
4 = Relay outputs
9 Options 1) 0 = No options
1 = Keyboard inputs
2 = Micro power reference 2.5 Volt
4 = Micro power reference 4.0 Volt
Note:
1. The resulting number is calculated by adding the options' numbers.
Features
Display Specific Data
Item
Max. Display Size 320 x 240 pixels
Supported LCD Controller 1) SED1520, SPLC501C, SED1565, KS107/108, T6963C,
SED1335/S1D13305, S1D13700
Max. LED Backlight Current 2) 1000 mA
Max. Contrast Voltage 3) ±26 Volt
Note:
1. Support of LCD controllers is an issue of the iLCD's controller firmware. Updating the iLCD's controller
firmware may give support to additional LCD controllers. Please ask demmel products if you do not find
your required LCD controller in the list above.
2. The LED backlight is driven by a short circuit protected current source with thermal shut down.
3. The maximum contrast voltage is specified at 25° Celsius. As the contrast voltage is temperature
compensated, the maximum contrast voltage may vary between ±24 and ±28 Volt depending on the
actual ambient temperature (from 0° to 50° Celsius).
demmel products iLCD Module Specification
Copyright © by demmel products, Document Date: June 21, 2005 Page 2 of 11
Electrical Specific Data
Item All models (depending on installed options)
Connectivity USB 1.1 / RS-232 / RS-232 5 Volt / RS-422 / RS-485 / I2C
I/O Ports
4 general purpose ports (8 bit ADC 0..5 Volt or digital input or LED output), 2 LED
outputs, keyboard with max. 32 keys, 2 relays outputs with 100 mA, control of a
4-wire analog touch panel, built in 5 Volt regulator with up to 12 Volt input voltage
Mechanical Specification
Item Specification Unit
Module Dimension 90 x 60 mm
Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Minimum Maximum Unit
Supply Voltage VCC -0.3 5.5 V
Input Voltage VIN -0.3 VCC + 0.3 V
Operating Temperature TOPR 0 50 °C
Storage Temperature TSTR -10 60 °C
Humidity   90 %RH
Electrical Characteristics
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage VCC - 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
Input Voltage H Level 1) VIH - 0.7 VCC - VCC V
Input voltage L Level 1) VIL - 0.0 - 0.8 V
RS-232 Input Voltage
Operating Range
    ±30 V